CH \$40.00 21728

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM862139

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| MALL AT POTOMAC MILLS, LLC | | 12/15/2023 | Limited Liability Company: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SPG IP HOLDINGS, LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 225 W. WASHINGTON STREET | |
| City: | INDIANAPOLIS | |
| State/Country: | INDIANA | |
| Postal Code: | 46204 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 2172821 | POTOMAC MILLS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3179685361

Email: ptodocket.us.dbg@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel Boots

Address Line 1: Dentons Bingham Greenebaum LLP
Address Line 2: 10 West Market Street, Ste. 2700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel L. Boots |
|--------------------|-------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniel L. Boots/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/19/2023 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - Mall at Potomac Mills(23300605_1)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - Mall at Potomac Mills(23300605_1)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0514

900822324

MALL AT POTOMAC MILLS, LLC

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and effective as of this 15th day of December, 2023, by and between **MALL AT POTOMAC MILLS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 225 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46204 ("Assignor"), and **SPG IP HOLDINGS, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 225 West Washington Street, Indianapolis, IN 46204 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the service marks/trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein for use with the class(es) of goods/services listed on <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks") arising under the common law and the federal Lanham Act, including the state and federal trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u>, together with all of the goodwill associated with said Marks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign all of its rights in the Marks and associated goodwill to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties hereby acknowledge, Assignor does hereby assign, grant, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, along with all registrations or pending applications to register the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue for past infringement of the mark. Assignor will execute any documents necessary to transfer ownership, title, and registration of the Marks to Assignee.

MALL AT POTOMAC MILLS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Bv:

Steven E. Fivel, Secretary and General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

| Registration | Mark | Issue Date | Goods/Services |
|--------------|---------------|------------|--|
| No. | | | |
| 2,172,821 | POTOMAC MILLS | 07/14/1998 | Shopping center services and leasing of shopping mall space – IC 036 |

23300605.v1

RECORDED: 12/19/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008292 FRAME: 0516